16
3 WHEEL, 48V MODELS
MODEL CAPACITY
(tonnes)
VOLTAGE
(V)
LOAD CENTRE
(mm)
EP13PNT 1.3 48 500
EP15PNT 1.5 48 500
EP16CPNT 1.6 48 500
EP16PNT 1.6 48 500
EP18CPNT 1.8 48 500
EP18PNT 1.8 48 500
EP20PNT 2.0 48 500
4 WHEEL, 48V MODELS
MODEL CAPACITY
(tonnes)
VOLTAGE
(V)
LOAD CENTRE
(mm)
EP16CPN 1.8 48 500
EP16PN 1.6 48 500
EP18CPN 1.8 48 500
EP18PN 2.0 48 500
EP20PN 2.0 48 500
1.3-2.0 TONNES TRUCK CHARACTERISTICS
1.3-2.0 tonnes: